CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 14-999-06

| hereby certify that on the 15" day of July, 2014, | served a true and correct copy of
CENTURYLINK’s REVISED COMMENTS on the following persons electronically via email to the e-
mail addresses listed below:

Division of Public Utilities SLCAP
William Duncan Betsy Wolf
Chris Parker

Shauna Benvegnu-Springer bwolf@slcap.org

Justin Jetter
Dennis Miller

wduncan@utah.gov
chrisparker@utah.gov
sbenvegn@utah.gov
jjetter@utah.gov Ray Quinney & Nebeker P.C.
dennismiller@utah.gov Brett L. Tolman

btolman@rgn.com

Blackburn & Stoll, LC:
Kira M. Slawson
kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com

Office of Consumer Services
Brent Coleman
Cheryl Murray

Crossroads Urban Center

Michele Beck Timothy J. Funk

brentcoleman@utah.gov funk@crossroads-u-c.org

cmurray@utah.gov

mbeck@utah.gov Advocates for Universal Access, LLC
Sheila Stickel

SQUX '_NC' Sheila@advocatesua.com

Eric Seguin

eseguin@solixinc.com Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Virgin Mobile USA Isteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

Peter Lurie
Elaine Divelbliss LECLAIRRYAN
Peter.lurie@virginmobileusa.com ]
" : " . : ames L. Messenger
Elaine.Divelbliss@virginmobileusa.com g i
James.Messenger@leclairryan.com

CenturyL.ink Department of Workforce Services
Torry Somers Tricia Cox

James Farr Susan Kolthoff
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com tcox@utah.gov
james.farr@centurylink.com skolthoff@utah.gov

Greenberg Traurig, LLP




Mitchell Brecher
brecherm@gtlaw.com

Hatch, James and Dodge
Gary A. Dodge
gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Budget PrePay, Inc.
Robin Enkey
robine@budgetprepary.com

Ballard Spahr
Sharon M. Bertelsen
bertelsens@balladspahr.com

Holland & Hart LLP
Thorvald A. Nelson

Sara Kerkhoff Rundell
James A. Holtkamp
tnelson@hollandhart.com
sakrundell@hollandhart.com
jholtkamp@hollandhart.com

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 15" day of July, 2014.

By:

CENTURYLINK

- IN

Carla M. Butler

310 SW Park Ave., 11" Flr.

Portland, OR 97205

Telephone: 503-242-5420

Facsimile: 503-242-8589

e-mail: carla.butler@centurylink.com

Paralegal for CenturyLink



